
ENERGY CONSERVATION + FACILITY 
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT 
PROJECT

05.06.2021



PROJECT HISTORY

DISCOVERY

CURRENT INFRASTRUCTURE

PROJECT SCOPE

PROJECT STATISTICS

LOCAL ECONOMIC IMPACT

O U T L I N E



P R O J E C T  H I S T O R Y

2

ID MILESTONE DESCRIPTION ACTUAL / PROJECTED
COMPLETION DATE

1 RFP Issued Request for Proposal under ORC 717.01 03/01/2019

2 RFP Due Proposals submitted to City 07/02/2019

3 City Council Approves Contract to Start 
Investment Grade Audit (IGA) Ordinance 43-20 is passed 01/28/2020

4 Scope and Savings Workshop Review Project with City team 02/10/2020

5 Final Proposal Delivered Present final proposal to City team 06/05/2020

6 City Council Agenda Review Ordinance Presented to City Council 04/20/2021

7 Committee Presentation Project Presented to City Council 05/06/2021



D I S C O V E R Y

D ATA G AT H E R E D

5 5 5 , 0 5 3 - S F  o f
F a c i l i t i e s  S u r v e y e d

B T U  M e t e r s  I n s t a l l e d
i n  3  f a c i l i t i e s  

2 , 3 5 5  B u d g e t
L i n e  I t e m s  R e v i e w e d

3 0 , 8 0 8  A c c o u n t s  P a y a b l e
E x p e n d i t u r e s  R e v i e w e d

5 9 6  U t i l i t y  B i l l s  A n a l y z e d

D ATA G AT H E R E D

5 5 5 , 0 5 3 - S F  o f
F a c i l i t i e s  S u r v e y e d

B T U  M e t e r s  I n s t a l l e d
i n  3  f a c i l i t i e s  

2 , 3 5 5  B u d g e t
L i n e  I t e m s  R e v i e w e d

3 0 , 8 0 8  A c c o u n t s  P a y a b l e
E x p e n d i t u r e s  R e v i e w e d

5 9 6  U t i l i t y  B i l l s  A n a l y z e d

D ATA G AT H E R E D

5 5 5 , 0 5 3 - S F  o f
F a c i l i t i e s  S u r v e y e d

B T U  M e t e r s  I n s t a l l e d
i n  3  f a c i l i t i e s  

2 , 3 5 5  B u d g e t
L i n e  I t e m s  R e v i e w e d

3 0 , 8 0 8  A c c o u n t s  P a y a b l e
E x p e n d i t u r e s  R e v i e w e d

5 9 6  U t i l i t y  B i l l s  A n a l y z e d

3



C U R R E N T  I N F R A S T R U C T U R E

4

S Y S T E M S  PAS T  
U S E F U L  L I F E

8 6 %
M E C H A N I C A L

7 5 %
R O O F I N G

6 3 %
W I N D O W  /  D O O R

8 0 %
E L E VAT O R

7 5 %
G E N E R ATO R

S Y S T E M S  PAS T  
U S E F U L  L I F E

8 6 %
M E C H A N I C A L

7 5 %
R O O F I N G

6 3 %
W I N D O W  /  D O O R

8 0 %
E L E VAT O R

7 5 %
G E N E R ATO R

S Y S T E M S  PAS T  
U S E F U L  L I F E

8 6 %
M E C H A N I C A L

7 5 %
R O O F I N G

6 3 %
W I N D O W  /  D O O R

8 0 %
E L E VAT O R

7 5 %
G E N E R ATO R



C U R R E N T  I N F R A S T R U C T U R E

5

S Y S T E M S  PAS T  
U S E F U L  L I F E

8 6 %
M E C H A N I C A L

7 5 %
R O O F I N G

6 3 %
W I N D O W  /  D O O R

8 0 %
E L E VAT O R

7 5 %
G E N E R ATO R

S Y S T E M S  PAS T  
U S E F U L  L I F E

8 6 %
M E C H A N I C A L

7 5 %
R O O F I N G

6 3 %
W I N D O W  /  D O O R

8 0 %
E L E VAT O R

7 5 %
G E N E R ATO R

S Y S T E M S  PAS T  
U S E F U L  L I F E

8 6 %
M E C H A N I C A L

7 5 %
R O O F I N G

6 3 %
W I N D O W  /  D O O R

8 0 %
E L E VAT O R

7 5 %
G E N E R ATO R



P R O J E C T  S C O P E

Li
gh

tin
g

St
re

et
 L

ig
ht

in
g

H
VA

C 
&

 A
ut

om
at

io
n

Fl
ee

t A
lte

rn
at

iv
e 

Fu
el

Bu
ild

in
g 

En
ve

lo
pe

Ro
of

in
g

En
tr

an
ce

w
ay

 R
em

od
el

G
en

er
at

or
 S

et

D
em

an
d 

Re
sp

on
se

Transportation Building l l l l

Frederick Douglass Community 
Center

l l l l

Toledo Safety Building l l l l l

Toledo Municipal Court l l l l l l l

Sewer and Drainage Services l l l

Alarms Building l l l l l

Fire Station 1 l l l l l

City Wide l l

6



C O S T  O F  D E L A Y  S C E N A R I O

7

$53,537,683

$41,334,559

$29,929,770

$19,271,089

$9,309,705

$53.5M

TotalYR5

YR4

YR3

YR2

YR1

Run to Failure Approach over 5 years.  

Run to Failure

Year 1 $9,309,705 

Year 2 $9,961,384 

Year 3 $10,658,681 

Year 4 $11,404,789 

Year 5 $12,203,124 

Total $53,537,683



P R O J E C T  S T A T I S T I C S

8

1 ,555
T O N S  O F  C O 2  

R E M O V E D

305
C A R S  R E M O V E D

77,761
T R E E S  P L A N T E D

163
H O M E S  P O W E R E D

13.0%
M B E  PA RT I C I PAT I O N

100%
L O C A L T R A D E  L A B O R

300,000
C I T I Z E N S  S E R V E D

1,660
E M P L O YE E S  S E RV E D



P R O J E C T  B E N E F I T S  – L O C A L  I M P A C T

LOCAL ECONOMIC STIMULUS

PROJECT VOLUME $46,548,524

PROJECTED JOBS CREATED (FTE) – MIN 433.2

PROJECTED LOCAL / STATE TAX GENERATED $2,393,783

PROJECTED ECONOMIC STIMULUS – MIN $121,846,294

9



H O F F M AN  E S TAT E S  
5 2 0 0  P r a i r i e  S t o n e  P a r k w a y

H o f f m a n  E s t a t e s ,  I l l i n o i s  6 0 1 9 2

P  8 4 7 . 7 8 3 . 3 0 0 0  |  F  8 4 7 . 7 8 3 . 3 0 0 1

C H I C AG O
2 1 0  N .  C a r p e n t e r  S t r e e t ,  S u i t e  3 0 0

C h i c a g o ,  I l l i n o i s  6 0 6 0 7

P  3 1 2 . 2 9 8 . 1 0 0 0  |  F  3 1 2 . 2 9 8 . 1 0 0 1

L E O P A R D O . C O M


